Scoring Summary (F

‘ Connecticut (2-4) wvs. University
-Date: Oct 05, 2002 Site: Miami, FL
Attendance: 52131
Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Connecticut......... 0 o 7 7 - 14
University of Miami. 14 28 6 0 - 48

Scoring Summary:

inal)

of Miami (5-0,2-0)
Stadium: Orange Bowl Stadium

1st 12:04 UM - McGAHEE, Willis 15 yd run (SIEVERS, Todd kick) .
2 plays, 17 yards, TOP 0:41, CONN O - UM 7
03:34 UM ~ McGAHEE, Willis 15 yd run (SIEVERS, Todd kick)
6 plays, 85 yards, TOP 2:29, CONN 0 - UM 14
2nd 14:47 UM ~ McGAHEE, Willis 11 yd run (SIEVERS, Todd kick)
‘ 8 plays, 72 yards, TOP 1:52, CONN 0 - UM 21
12:15 UM - WILLIAMS, And. 56 yd fumble recovery (SIEVERS, Todd kick)
CONN 0 - UM 28
04:36 UM - BEARD, Kevin 5 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken SIEVERS, Todd kick) '
9 plays, 90 yards, TOP 4:01, CONN 0 - UM 35
01:23 UM - BEARD, Kevin 8 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken (SIEVERS, Todd kick)
' 6 plays, 55 yards, TOP 2:35, CONN 0 - UM 42
3rd 09:18 UM ~ SANDS, Ethenic 15 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken (GENT, Mark kick failed)
12 plays, 86 yards, TOP 5:42, CONN 0 - UM 48
00:30 CONN - COLLINS, Tommy 14 yd pass from ORLOVSKY, Dan (HICKOK, Marc kick)
6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:26, CONN 7 - UM 48
4th 14:04 CONN - CAREY, Ezra 5 yd blocked punt return (HICKOK, Marc kick)
CONN 14 - UM 48

Kickoff time: 7:05 pm End of Game: 10:00
Officials: Referece: T.DedJoseph; Umpire:
Line judge: H.Campbell; Back Judge:
Side judge: A.Russell; Scorer: L.Dixon;

Temperature: 84 Wind: E 13mph

P.King;
J.McDaid; Field judge:

Weather:

Total elapsed time: 2:55
Linesman: T.Giles;
J.DeBell;

Partly Cloudy, 79%




Team Statistics (F

Rushing Attempts..............
Yards Gained Rushing..........
Yards Lost Rushing............
NET YARDS RUSHING. .....00.....
NET YARDS PASSING. ......00c...

Passes Attempted............

Passes Completed............

Had Intercepted.............
TOTAL. OFFENSIVE PLAYS.........
TOTAL NET YARDS. ... .o veeeuean.

Average Gain Pexr Play.......
Fumbles: Number-Lost..........
Penalties: Number-Yards.......
Number of Punts-Yards.........

Average Per Punt............
Punt Returns: Number-Yards....
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.
Interceptions: Number-Yards. ..
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..
Miscellaneous Yards...........

inal)
CONN

14

34
143
53
90
100
28
11

62
190
3.1
2-1

3-25
9-291
32.3
1-18
2~-71
1-0
0-0

31:50

2 of 13
0 of 2
1-1

1-9

27
12
14

29
232
18
214
284
39
25

68
498
7.3

11-104
3-91
30.3
3-29
3-50

0-0
1-56

28:10

6 of 12
1 of 2
6-6
6-42



Copnecticut

Rushing
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POOLE, Chandler
ANDERSON, Deon
BELLAMY, Chris
WILLIAMS, Jerm.
HENRY, Keron
ORLOVSKY, Dan
Totals...

Passing

ORLOVSKY, Dan
HENRY, Keron
WILLIAMS, Jerm.
Totals...

Receiving

COLLINS, Tommy
FELDEISEN, Shaun
ANDERSON, Deon
WILSON, O'Neil
TIMKO, Wes
WILLIAMS, Jason
BELLAMY, Chris
Totals...

Punting

—— " — ——

COLES, Adam
TEAM
Totals...

All Returns

DELLASELVA, J.
BLACK, Dwaun
CAREY, Ezra
HOPKINS, Roy
Totals...

FUMBLES: Connecticut-BELLAMY, Chris 1-0; ORLOVSKY; Dan

Individual Statistics (Final)
University of Miami

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

T e e e Vot S S o S S o S it S o Yo o

8 44 5 39 035 4.9
5 34 0] 34 018 6.8
8 17 3 14 0 6 1.8
3 19 6 13 012 4.3
5 21 14 7 0 9 1.4
5 8 25 -17 0 8 -3.4
34 143 53 80 0 35 2.6
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
26-11-0 100 1 17 3
1-0-0 0 o0 o] 2
1-0-0 0 o 0 1
28-11-0 100 1 17 6
No Yds TID Long
3 40 1 17
2 28 0] 16
2 11 0 6
1 8 0] 8
1 8 0 8
1 3 0 3
1 2 0 2
11 100 1 17
No. Yds Avg Long In20
7 267 38.1 64 2
2 24 12.0 24 o
9 291 32.3 64 2
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

0] 0 0 2 7147 O 0 0
1 13 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0o
0 5 5 0 0 0 o 0 o0
0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 O
1 18 5 2 7147 1 0.0

vt S o T e bt S . P S o S g B

McGAHEE, Willis
GEATHERS, Jason
PAYTON, Jarrett
CRUDUP, Derrick
DORSEY, Ken
Totals...

Passing

DORSEY, Ken
CRUDUP, Derrick
GUILLON, Marc
Totals. ..

Receiving

SANDS, Ethenic
BEARD, Kevin
JOHNSON, Andre
WINSLOW, Kellen
JOLLA, Akieem
McGAHEE, Willis
MOORE, Ryan
SEBALD, Brandon
MOSS, Sinorice
HUMPHREY, Talib
Totals.

Punting

Ethenic
PARRISH, Roscoe
PAYTON, Jarrett
GEATHERS, Jason
TAYLOR, Sean
Totals...

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
11 107 0 107 315 9.7
9 86 4 82 051 9.1
6 33 5 28 028 4.7
2 6 0 6 0 3 3.0
1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
29 232 18 214 351 7.4
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
26-19-1 216 3 31 1
10-4-0 54 0 29 0
3-2-0 4 0 14 0]
39-25-1 284 3 31 1
No Yds TD Long
6 62 1 15
5 51 2 18
4 63 0 31
2 30 0 20
2 24 0 13
2 10 0 8
1 29 0 29
1 14 0 14
1 1 0 1
1 o] (o] 0
25 284 3 31
No Yds Avg Long In20

2 91 45.5 47 0
3 91 30.3 47 0

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

0 0
0 0
1 1313 0
2 3719 0
0 0 0 O
3 5019 0

1~1. University of Miami~SANDS, Ethenic



Defensive Statistics (Final)
Connecticut
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc PD Blkd Sack/¥Yds QH

7 HOPKINS, Roy

22 SMITH, Terrance

32 JONES, Marlon

24 CAREY, Ezra

48 FINCHER, Alfred

43 WALLACE, Razul

11 LILOYD, Maurice

5 MEYER, Chris

92 BUSHEY, Ryan

8 HICKOK, Marc

20 HERRIOTT, K.

97 OSUNDE, Uyi

4 DELLASELVA, J. .

55 SMOOT, Greg . 1

99 MULCAHY, Sean . 1
1
1
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12 FLETCHER, John
52 KING, Tyler . ‘ . . .
10 BLACK, Dwaun . . . . . . . . 1
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University of Miami )
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc PD Blkd Sack/Yds QOH
17 WILLIAMS, D.J.
55 GREEN, Jamaal
95 McDOUGLE, J.

28 THREAT, Greg

51 VIIMA, Jonathan
26 TAYLOR, Sean

75 WILFORK, Vince
36 SIKES, Maurice
45 CLARK, Howard
25 MARSHALL, A.

49 McCLOVER, D.

44 WILLIAMS, Leon
50 McINTOSH, Roger 2
58 WEAVER, Jarrell . 2
98 GREEN, C.-

99 WILLIAMS, And.
24 MAXEY, Marcus
83 MOSS, Sinorice
22 JENNINGS, Kelly
6 ROLLE, Antrel . 1
94 JOSEPH, William . 1

2.0/18 . . . . . 2/18
1.0/2 . . . . . /

2.0/5 1 . . . . 1/4
. 1 :

2.0/12 . . . . . 2/12
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Quickie Statistics (Final)

CONN UM
Seore. .. ... e, 14 48
FIRST DOWNS. .. ....0uveununnn.. 14 27
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ ' 3490 ~ 29-214
PASSING YDS (NET) .. ...v.uu.... 100 284
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 28-11-0 39-25-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 62-190 68-498
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 1-56
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-18 3-29
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-71 3-50
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-aAvg)............ 9-32.3 3-30.3
Fumbles-Lost.................. 2-1 1-1
Penalties-Yards............... 3-25 11-104
Possession Time............... 31:50 28:10
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 13 6 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 1 of 2
Red-Zone. Scores-Chances....... 1-1 6—6

Connecticut University of Miami
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No ¥ds TD Lg Avg
POOLE, Chandler 8 39 035 4.9 McGAHEE, Willis 11 107 3 15 9.7
ANDERSON, Deon 5 34 0 18 6.8 GEATHERS, Jason 9 82 051 9.1
BELLAMY, Chris 8 14 0 6 1.8 PAYTON, Jarrett 6 28 0 28 4.7
WILLIAMS, Jerm. 3 13 0 12 4.3 CRUDUP, Derrick 2 6 0 3 3.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
ORLOVSKY, Dan 26-11-0 100 1 17 DORSEY, Ken 26-19-1 216 3 31
HENRY, Keron 1-0-0 0 O CRUDUP, Derrick :10—4-0 54 0 29
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
COLLINS, Tommy 3 40 1 17 SANDS, Ethenic 6 62 1 15
FELDEISEN, Shaun 2 28 0 16 BEARD, Kevin 5 51 2 18
ANDERSON, Deon 2 11 -0 6 JOHNSON, Andre 4 63 0 31
WILSON, O'Neil 1 8 0 8 WINSLOW, Kellen 2 30 0 20
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
COLES, Adam 7 38.1 64 2 CAPSHAW, F. 2 45.5 47 0
TEAM 2 12.0 24 0 Team 1 0.0 0 0
Punt returns No. Yds ID Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
BLACK, Dwaun 1 13 0 0 - TAYLOR, Sean 1 23 o} 0
SANDS, Ethenic 1 0 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. %¥ds TD Long
DELLASELVA, J. 2 71 (0 47  GEATHERS, Jason 2 37 o 19

PAYTON, Jarrett 1 13 0 13

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP- - UM
uM 1st 12:04 McGAHEE, Willis 15 yd run SIEVERS, Todd kick 2-17 0:41 0 -7
uM lst 03:34 McGAHEE, Willis 15 yd run SIEVERS, Todd kick 6-85 2:29 0 - 14
UM 2nd 14:47 McGAHEE, Willis 11 yd run SIEVERS, Todd kick 8-72 1:52 0~ 21
UM 2nd 12:15 WILLIAMS, And. 56 yd fumble recovery SIEVERS, Todd kick 0 - 28
UM 2nd 04:36 BEARD, Kevin 5 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken SIEVERS, Todd kick 9-90 4:01 0 - 35
M 2nd 01:23 BEARD, Kevin 8 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken SIEVERS, Todd kick 6-55 2:35 0 - 42
M 3rd 09:18 SANDS, Ethenic 15 yd pass from DORSEY, Ken GENT, Mark kick failed 12-86 5:42 0 - 48
CONN 3rd 00:30 COLLINS, Tommy 14 yd pass from ORLOVSKY, Dan HICKOK, Marc kick 6-65 3:26 7 - 48
CONN 4th 14:04 CAREY, Ezra 5 yd blocked punt return HICKOK, Marc kick 14 - 48



Team Qtxr
CONN 1st
CONN 1st
CONN 1st
CONN 2nd
CONN 2nd
CONN 2nd
CONN 2nd
CONN 2nd
CONN 2nd
CONN 3rd
CONN 3rd
CONN 4th
CONN 4th
CONN 4th
UM 1st
UM ist
UM 1st
UM 2nd
UM 2nd
UM 2nd
UM 2nd
UM 2nd
UM 2nd
UM 3rd
UM 3rd
UM 3rd
UM 4th
UM 4th
UM 4th
CONN

Drive Chart (Final)
Drive Ended

Drive Started

Spot Time

Cc20 15:00
C20 12:04
C20 03:34
C47 14:47
C35 12:15
COo5 10:07
C46 09:05
C27 04:36
C20 01:23
C35 - 09:18
C35 03:56
MO5 14:04
c28 12:12
C20Q0 04:56

Cl7 12:45

M15 06:03
M28 01:39
M44 12:15
M38  10:59
c46 00:00
M10 08:37
M45 03:58
C45 00:00
Ml4 15:00
M20 07:41
M19 00:30
M20 14:04
M45 06:25
M29

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

How Lost

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN

Downs

Punt

- *TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Interception
Fumble
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
End of half
*TOUCHDOWN
Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

End of half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff C40 12:45
Kickoff M44 06:03
KRickoff c27 01:39
Kickoff M44 12:15
Kickoff c38 10:59
Interception <CO07 09:05
Fumble M44 08:37
Kickoff c27 03:58
Kickoff c45 00:00
Kickoff C36 07:41
Downs MO0 00:30
Punt MO5. 14:04
Punt M45 06:25
Punt C39 01:26
Punt Co00 12:04
Punt C00 03:34
Punt CcCO00 14:47
Fumble M44 12:15
Punt C45 10:07
Punt C46 09:05
Punt C00 04:36
Punt Cc00 01:23
Downs c45 15:00
Kickoff C00 (Q9:18
Punt C35 03:56
Kickoff M18 14:04
Kickoff M25 12:12
Downs C44 04:56
Punt M40 00:00
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtxr Qotr Qtxr Qtr
10:11 07:19 05:03 09:17
0/3 1/6 0/1 1/3
c20 c30 Cc35 c24
0/0 0/1 0/0 0/1
1st 2nd . 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
04:49 07:41 09:57 05:43
2/2 3/3 1/3 0/4
M42 M31 M17 M31
0/0 0/0 1/2 0/0

1st 2nd
Half Half
17:30 14:20
i1/9 1/4
cz26 c29
0/1 0/1
1st 2nd
Half Half
12:30 15:40
5/5 1/7
M36 M24
0/0 1/2

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
5-20 02:15
9~36 06:01
3~7 0l1:55
5-9 02:32
3-3 O0l:16
3-2 01:02
3-10 00:28
3-0 00:38
5-25 01:23
3-1 01:37
6—-65 03:26#%#
0-0 00:00
8-27 05:47
6-19 03:30
2-17 00:41#
6-85 02:29#
8-72 01:52#
0-0 00:00
3~-17 00:52
0-0 00:00
9-90 04:01#%
6-55 02:35#
0-0 00:00
12-86 05:42#
7-45 03:45
3~--1 01:26
3-5 01:52
5-11 01:29
- 4-11 01:26
Total
31:50
2/13
c27
0/2
Total
28:10
6/12
M30
1/2
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